PCM Reference: Perform High Voltage Plant Engineering Technical Studies
SCOT Study Committee Number/Name: <Number or name>
Standard Technology
Title: COMMON BASE AND
STANDARD PASSIVE UNITS
FOR SINGLE PHASE 230V
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
Unique Identifier: 240-75660815

Yes
9 4.2.2 (f) Has an abridged COC been supplied (in triplicate)?
Does the COC numbering system comply with
01TI-03?
Yes
10 4.2.2 (g)
and (h)
Has a suitable length of 2.5mm
2
 copper two core
and earth cable been used to connect the wall
outlet box to the common base?
Yes
11 4.2.2 (i) Is the cable used UV stable? Yes
12 4.2.2 (j) Has the cable been terminated at both ends, using
no.  1 compression glands (not glued)?
Yes
13 4.2.2 (k) Is the SPU supplied ready for commissioning with
all wiring in accordance with SANS 10142? Has a
SANS 10142 authorization committee certificate
been provided with the tender?
Yes
14 4.2.2 (l) Have the rails been spaced 153mm apart? Yes
Document Classification: Controlled Disclosure
COMMON BASE AND STANDARD PASSIVE UNITS FOR
SINGLE PHASE 230V SERVICE CONNECTIONS
Unique Identifier:  240-75660815
Revision:  2
Page:  14 of 17
ESKOM COPYRIGHT PROTECTED
When downloaded from the WEB, this document is uncontrolled and the responsibility rests with the user
to ensure it is in line with the authorized version on the WEB.
1 2 3 4 5
Item Clause Description Schedule A Schedule B
For SPU without rails configuration:
15 4.2.3 (a) Does the common base comply with the
dimensions on D-DT-1017 sheet 2?
Yes
16 4.2.3 (b) Does the wall outlet box comply with the overall
dimensions and mounting dimensions of D-DT-
1017 sheet 6?
Yes
17 4.2.3 (c) Is the overall layout of the SPU without rails in
accordance with D-DT-1017 sheet 7?
Yes
18 4.2.3 (d) Have the three M6 mounting holes indicated on D-
DT-1017 sheet 7 been drilled (the bottom two and
the one 195mm above them)?
Yes
19 4.2.3 (e) Have M20 cable entry holes been drilled in the
base of the common base as indicated on D-DT-
1017 sheet 7?
Yes
20 4.2.3 (g)
and (h)
Has a 1000mm length of 2.5mm
2
 copper two core
and earth cable been used to connect the wall
outlet box to the common base?
Yes
21 4.2.3 (i) Is the cable used UV stable? Yes
22 4.2.3 (j) Has the cable been terminated at the wall outlet
box end, using a no.  1 compression gland (not
glued)?
Yes
23 4.2.2 (k) Has the cable been terminated at the wall outlet
box end and prepared for termination but left
unattached at the common base end? Has a no.  1